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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFEr To QD 293 A=M

{

|
A

Blair, William D, - 1232 LP July 1, 1930

Miss Isabel Blair,
127 Post Avenue,
New York City, N.Y.

Dear Madem:

This letter is in connection with the pilgrimege
which you desire to make to the grave of your brother, the
late William D. Blair, under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929.

Under the law, pilgrimeges are authorized only for
mothers end widows of decensed members of the Americen foroes.
The only provision of the lew under which anyone other than
the mothers and widows could be considered for this pilgrimage
is contained in Section 4 (2) of the Act as amended, which
reads in part, "or any womasn who stood in loco parentis to the
deceased member of the militery or naval forces for a period
of not less than five years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age.'

However, in order to satisfy legel requirements it
will be necessary for you to furnish as proof of your relation-
ship in loco parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons
not related to you. L

In the event you believe you are eligible under the
law to make this pilgrimage, it is requested that the enclosed
form be completed and returned to this office in order that
your eligibility may be determined. Under paregraphs 1 (e)
end 1 (d), sufficient information should be included to permit
an intelligible decision as to eligibility.

For The Quartermaster General.

Enclosures:
2 affidavit forms
Act
Ampndment
Envelope.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOM A=M
Blair, William D, = 1232 LP July 1, 1930

Miss Isabel Blair,
127 Post Avenue,
New York City, N.Y.

Dear Madem:

This letter is in connection with the pilgrimege
which you desire to maske to the grave of your brother, the
late William D. Blair, under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929,

Under the law, pilgrimages are authorized only for
mothers and widows of deceased members of the American foroes.
The only provision of the lew under which anyone other then
the mothers and widows could be considered for this pilgrimege
is contained in Section 4 (2) of the Aet as amended, which
reads in part, "or any woman who stood in loco parentis to the
deceased member of the militery or naval forces for a period
of not less then five years at any time prior to the soldier,
gailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age."

However, in order to satisfy legel requirements it
will be necessary for you to furnish as proof of your relation-
ship in loco parentis, the affidavits of at least two perscns
not related to you. ;

In the event you believe you are eligible under the
lew to make this pilgrimage, it is requested that the enclosed
form be completed and returned to this office in order that
your eligibility may be determined. Under paragraphs 1 (e)
end 1 (d), sufficient information should be included to permit
en intelligible decision as to eligibility.

For. The Quartermaster General.

Fnclosures:
2 affidavit forms
Aet
Amendment
Envelope.




Qi 283 A-M ' ‘

Miss Isabel Blair,
New York City, N.Y.

Dear Madams

This letter is in connection with the ﬂkﬂ_&:
which you desire to make to the grave of your brother,
late Williom D, Blair, wader the provisions of the Act of
Maroh 2, 1929,

: Under the law, pilgrimages are authorised only for
mothors and widows of deceased members of the Ameriecan ferces.
The only provision of the law under which anyone ather than
thmz" -amﬂﬂdusmﬂdhemihﬂfr%pﬁrw
is contained in Section 4 (a) of the Aect as mmended, ch
reads in part, “or any womsn who stood in loeo paremtis to the

r eligibility may be determimed, Under 1 (e)
and 1 (d), ent information should be to permit
an mzﬁum decision as o eligibility.

Enclosures: |
2 affidavit forme A, D, HUGHES,
Lot w- Q. B m:
Amendment Assistant,
Mlmu
“(/\'L'—
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

i REPLY merer to QM 293 A-C
Blair, Willi=sm D. k Uﬂt- 10, 1929,

Nrse fSarah Newkirk,
127 Post Ave.,
M York‘ HeYs

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the
slster of the late
Prte Willdam De Blair, Cos I, 109th *nf., whose remains are now interred

in the 40u'o-Argpnns imerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers toc the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below:

1. Ie the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis toc him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationghip in the space opposite,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yourse,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Aet of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant .
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. WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

rerLy rREFEr To OM 293 A-C

Blair, William D.

1232

Mrs. Sarah Newkirk,

415 1518t Sts.
Ne’w York, N .Y L]

Dear liadam:
The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

September 4,1929.

received to our communication dated June 29, 1929 making inquiry
{

ning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

(—'
@ o @
|_l

=Y

=
LI"l

bands are interred,

man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
t0 the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions

the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

T

Ie the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

e

If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

e

If survived by a widow or mother does she

351?6 to make the pilgrimage?

ACT

f‘ nve

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

u? Congress
lope

{

J \? 3 !
\ll\'\q!' | W 5 ‘“ Sash 4

J JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant. ’//’P



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENMERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY reFer 1o QM 293 A—C

Blair, Wm, D, August 20, 1929

Miss May L. Rattesy,
o/o Mre. Zida,

197 Webster Ave,,
New Rochelle, N. Y,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1928, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the piege of the late

Pvie Wme Do Blair, Cos. I. 109th Inf., vhose remsins are now interred in the
Meuse Argomne imers Oty. Romagne~sous-Montfaueon, Meuse, Frange.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in spacs below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in locc parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, addrgss, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelaope Asgistant.

ety AR




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N rEPLY reFer To QM 293 A—C
Blair, Wime. D.

Miss Isabel Blair,
71 W, 102nd St.,
New York, New York

Dear Madam:

August 20, 1929

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2,.1929,
the deceased soldiers,

entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
gailors and marines of the American forces now interred

in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the

Prt. Vim. Do Blair, Coe I, 109th Inf.,

sister of the late

whose remains are now interred in the
Meuse Argomne Amer. Cty. Romazne-sous-Montfaucon,

Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in +he answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter,
envelope which requires no postage?

and return to this office in the enclosed

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

//QA:A/\_,('-/(—X )

5. If so, give her complete address.

—t

2 If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

{¥gesd Act, give her name, address, and

/”qreléﬂidnship in the space opposite.
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e /,?;% s+ [ For The Quartermaster General,
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- //j\% oY / _/, Very truly yours, W‘*MM
J raes . ¥/

“Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
] OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A'_C
Blair, William D. ., June 29, 1929,

(8) A Doatbel, flarr
7! Nedl /08.md 41

7 _ o e A ), R 4
ks Seselgemniek, |0 < gk, | O
New York, N. Y. WD 20 7 : 7 i / ‘l"/
(?hzgfc,g) s Nay d?cﬁi%zﬁZ%xnnf
| / ?7WW 4
Dear Madam: % 7/”'5"5"‘?/,/{//2./17{ 2 f
Your attention is 22%%%?& f%h%ggégéé?%é%&’d%%ézgti/ilAct of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widowe of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

"The records of this office show that you are the sister of the
1ate Private William D. Blair, Cos I, 109th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romegne=-sous=iiontfaucon,
Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmothsr, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wase survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclceed envelope which requiree
no postage.

o

For The Quartermaster General, %P0 LA T

L

Very truly yours, 4§?Jf
YR /

LS

B,
\:J!
|k

HOAG 13 mave k
1 j"‘

JOHN T. HARRIS, .| & L. o0 /
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. ' Asgistant.

Envelope.



IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A"C
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WAR DEPARTMENT J ’5
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL f), '
WASHINGTOR “ 7’

‘ 4 7/1{/ ;(ALG!‘B/ 4 ﬂﬁ#ﬂf;f
égbqaﬁ,‘féy June o9

Blair, William D, 1929.

N

lrs. Sarah Newkirk, }ZA«'&ZZ{"’
- N a D ;ﬂ-s- ,' _.-qr,-me_';.,.r
W’ frg‘.’. f’ kp&bﬂz“ sty N
8w I0rik,; Hele f s {',, HJ{‘ N
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Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the gister of the
late Pvte William D. Blair, Co. I, 109th Inf,, whose remains are now in-
terred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne~sous-~Montfancon,
Meuse, France.

W11 you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is8 sntitleé under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may bs tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothesre and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your eattention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, ?-ﬂ/ - }
L

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelope.

Ye 22377



QN 203 A-M July 24, 1830,

Blair, William D, 1232

Miss Isabel Blair,
127 Post Avenue,
Few York, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Rece is acknowledged of your letter of July 16, 1930,
relative to thempﬂ of mothers and widows %o the u;utarln

oF o

of Eurepe, suthorized by the Act of Congress, approved Mareh 2, 1929,

A stated in the letter of July 1 from this office, the
Ast suthorizes pilgrimages only for mothers end widows of deceased
members of the Americen forces, end the only provision of the law
wder which anyone other than the mothers and widows could be
considered for this privilege is conte’ o3 in Seotion 4 (a) which
resd in part as follows: "or any woman
he deceased member of the militery
pot less than five yeers st any

marine eighteen
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QM 293 A=M July 24, 1930,
Blair, William D, 1232

Miss Isebel Blair,
127 Post Avenue,
New York, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of July 16, 1830,
relative to the pilgrimgpes of mothers and widows to the cemeteries
of Burope, authorized by the Act of Congress, approved March 2, 1929.

As stated in the letter of July 1 from this office, the
Aot authorizes pilgrimeges only for mothers and widows of deceased
members of the Ameriean forces, and the only provision of the law
under which anyone other than the mothers and widows could be
considered for this privilege is contained in Section 4 (a) which
was amended May 15, 1950 to reed in part as follows: "or any woman
who stood in loco paremtis to the deceased member of the military
or naval forces for a period of not less than five years at any
time prior to the soldier, sailor, or marine reeekiag eighteen
years of age," Mt

From the information contained in your letter it does
not appear that either you or your sister eould qualify for the
privilege of making the pilgrimege under the provisions of the Aet.
The desire to visit your brother's grave is understood and appre-
¢iated, but you will understand that the War Departwent has mo
alternative other than to carry out the law as passed by Congress.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

EF » HARRIS,
s Q« M, Corps;

»
nof Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTOM

N REPLY reFer To QM 293 A~C

Blair, William De . Cet. 10, 1929,

lirs. Sarah Newkirk,
127 Post Ave.,
New York, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeisries®.

The records of this office show that you are the 18t of the Iate

Prte Williem D. Blair, Co. I, 109th “nf., whose remains are mow interred
in the Meuse-irgonne Americen Cemetery, Romagne~sous-i s Mouse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hag not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms .of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

® Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant .
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

lair, Vine Ds
LBR September 10, 1929,

Wigs Isebel Blair,
71 We 102nd Sta,
Hew York, New York.

Deayr lindam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Mage 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view %0
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questi?ns )
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who ity n il iy
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: R M

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loeco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

e B PRI ® SRR e
e pr——— SRERE

%z If gurvived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

——

IN REPLY REFER T QM 293 A-C
Bistdy Weilim D, September 4,1929,
1232 4 |l

Hrdt Sarah Newkirik,

415 1518t Ste.
New York, NeYs
.'/ |

/
Dear Hédan:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datea  Jume 29, 193@king inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following QHBSti?ns 1
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

7. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

,ﬁ Incls.
Act/ of Congress
Envelope




T

/N REPLY nerer o QM 295 A—C
Blair, Wm. D,

Migs May L. Batbray,
¢/o ¥rs. ¥idd,

197 Webster Ave.,
¥ew Rochelle, W, Y,

Dear Madam:

WAR DEPARTMENT

CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTOM

The records of this office show that you are the

August 20, 1929

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a2 pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

niece of the late

Pvt. Wm. Do Blaiy, Go, I. 109th Inf., whose remaine ave now interred in the
Meuse Argomme Lmer, Cty. Romagne-gous-lontfaucon, MHOuss, France.

Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questione in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which reguires no postage?

Write answers in space Delow:

Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

%3, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

2 Incls.
Act of Congreas
Envelope

Very truly

yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

B T ¢ IS



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Blair, Wm. D. August 20, 1929

Miss Isabel Bilair,
71 W, 102nad St.,
Wew York, New York

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldisrs, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemsteriss”.

The records of this office show that you are the statee of Sha Taba

Pvt, Wm, D. Blair, Co. I. 109th Inf,, whose remains are now interred in the
Heuse Argomne Amer. Cty. Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed,
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

ST i

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster CGeneral,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. ; JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress | Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.




7 WAR DEPARTMENT
: SFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
4 WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Blair, William Ds

Juns 29" 1929.

¥rs. Sarah Newkirk,
415 B, 151lst 8%,

Yew York, ¥. T,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited O the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors.and marines of the Americen
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europs to make 2 pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

, _ The records of this office ghow that you are the giggepe of the
late Pri Williem D, Blair, Co. I, 109th Inf., whose remains aro now
interred’ the Meuse-Argomnne Americsn Cemetery, Romegne~sous-iontfancon,
Meuse, France,
Will you please advise this office whether or not he ig survived
dow who is entitleé under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleass purnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to maks the pilgrimage.

by a mother or wi

particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, which defines the termse vmother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco

parentis to the decedent, a gtatement as 10 her relationship is requested.
If he wag survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made .

Your attention 1s

For your reply, ¥you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no pogtage.

> m‘: For The Quartermaster General,

—
o Very truly yours,

. ”

2 3 JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 ®ncls 22 .2 Major, Q. M. Corps,
> o i
Asgistant.

Bct ofoCongress.
Envel&jb.

v



Blair, | Wi11iam D . 577,613
.. , (Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial numberS
Bl : 20D 109th Inf
(Rank and or"“mzatxon )
State your relationship to the deceased "F /gi/\ j—;n
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . No-
(Ye- or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
I[‘ desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

below as to where they should be sent:

Zn.\'ame of person to reccive rema‘ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Nu}ubcr and street.)

_________ A >3-, 3 7 B W AT

(\'umbcr and street or rural route.) (City, tgwn, or post office.) ate.)
/i' Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
rFh

(City or to?'.u.) ; (State.)







Q o \ {»
In reply refez to! = (A
293.8 CeR 3 32597
Dec, 4, 1922.

Nrs. Hary Rattrsy,
924 Tiffany St.,
° Bronx, N. Y.

Dear Nadam:
The Quartermaster General desires thel you be informed that

. .‘!' t
the permanent greve of ue late William D. Hlair, Brivate, Co. I,

109th Infaniry, is Grave 24, How 14, Elock F, Mease-Argonne American

Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Mohtfaucon, Department of Meuse, France.
Thig is one of the parmanent Amevican military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Covernment in Burape, ZSach geave will
be marked by & headstons of whits marble, of suitable design,
with neme, rank, organization, ‘date of sgldier's death and State
from which he csame, The 4eadatones will be placed at all graves
in oonnection with the imﬁrovement_WQrk ngw in propgress, as soon
as possible and without waiting for special asgtion o; request on
. tho part of rolatives, " - | :
‘In effoeting removal, the uimost eare and revereﬁce were
' exacted and mors than willingly accorded by those porforming this
- @acred duty, The grave of the decomsed will be perpatually maine
:tained by this Gevernment in s manney bafitting th§ last posting
plaoa of our heroes,

Very 4ruly yours, '

MALLED

DEC 3 1322 B, J. CONNER,
Assistant,

22 /1281 /ARK G LS. -
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DATE __11/23/21

G.R.S. Form #114 B .

NAME Blair, Williem D ' SERIAL No. 377613

RANK . Pvt. ORGANIZATION __ Co. I 10$th Inf.

_________________________________________________________________

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION .. 109. .. . Bazoilles-sur-leuse. Vosges

GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES __ ___ Baf46=-21. Na.170-18, Map: Mivecourt NW 84, e .
CONCENTRATED TO ,____..... Hoh o192 v | BOT L Nal T s oo G Y PN L o
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Sl o) NBaZeddld ogtiaurs MetRes. o 0 s Bl TR 6.e
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

___________________ R 1\ o3 i Dol Al (o ficos ol CroVof of s B A TNREINS o0 o1l ne s ST 1 —

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS. . Not . of . PeSOrdds o i he . W a2, )
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

----- I-J :\‘1—';.—------—-—-‘-M-C—;R_‘;L;'-E_-__-_u--‘k~ﬁ---1;-0-;7\;-_“-_-_--_-_—— PLOT CEMETERY ¢

TURE, AREA SUPERVISOR___ Mémiw : _ .

BECNE Al UAR TRRMAN ; CEp Yy " FLAT USEy

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION___ 11/esfed .. ... ... -2 e SRCRIRP Ty 1SN B 1 Ao SRR R0
Rl DATE GRAVE ROW XHDORR
Block

7}/.%/‘.{ D
o —
Tty - e Mausae-Argonne American Cty.Romagnesous-Montfaucon(leuse 1232

el R A N AR A R e e
CEMETERY



G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A Place 3520111951(V°5399)FTEHCG-

- REPORT OF NSWTERMENT AND REBURIAL D Septomber 204mioai, . . ..
1. REMAINS OFWMIBLAIH:WIUIMD- SeriAL NUMBER..397613e. . ..

RANE -ty Byhertl i, o e OBGAMZATIONConllog”ﬁ"llnfq

2. Disinterred (date) : gSeptember 29th' 1921, From (give complete location) : G.rave “361. ;

AmerlcanmllltaryCemetery,C,RS.Gode#e,Bazm:ﬂeﬁ,(\{osgeS)France

By : Gmup4 Unibhhoecutortd M T AN g

3. Reburied (date) : s In (give complete location) :
Nove. 33, 1921, Mouse-drgonno Gby. #1232 .. Gre. 24 B1OK Ko FOU Mhaivoimnivenes

By : Group......Reburial 8 e Uit A s i o B2 Nature. 6F meburinls
Lined ‘casket.

.4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_Buried in unifom, blanket and wooden Dox, Body badly decamposed, recogaition .

. impossible,
\

5. (a) Identlfmatlon tags ; Buried with body ). Yess .. Ongrave marker L OF SRl A St e

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

bﬂtlecmalmnshospltalrecordfoundonboclyNMffectsfound

6. What does; examination of body show as regards the _follbwing identifying items 2
(a) Height (actual measurement) _..;'.Lln.a.‘glstz...:t.g...d.ﬁi;a.xmim_e..... |

(b) Weight (estlmated)"

(¢) Hair—Color -

7 Win ) E RaracEERIEtDS o e S S S s
(d) Hair on f808-=C0l0T ..ot et

| Locatmn-

Qu'antity PR R R R U M P e X R

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing partS)Unabletoda'termlne.

22 25 24 25 26 §7 o
, j {\1108. § 2 4,31 Cavitys ol | Lo (16
; . . ; - - 05. 4 3 a
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... pegus 5 {381};; ; é;llmgs
Iﬂlssing af’ter’dsath.

Lower jaw frectureds . P A T
Nos, 12,27, Gold Crowns. 0:: 6’G%°3;d 13ty

Nos. 17 to_zs’. ”gncluslve, __Mlssmg. (}o d but {coth mlsslng.

-

7. Disinterment / ,-ffl, I} 7/ . ¥ 5 - pocelain to0th,

ey ] ! Qrar X A
sgpexvmed by o T HAPINE, S Y Approved ... & i
(Tltle)“ Gapt Q) Wh2a s

8. Reburial
supervised by ..

%{/ e w2 2 Approved |

SR - § el (’rme) JAMES W YO“NuE‘l
CAPT., Qo Co




G.R.S. FORM #114—A, . STATION _ Bazoilles (Voages) France.
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Sept. 29, 1921.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G,R,S. Headquarters, . Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _ Blair, william D - 10. N'c;me ...............................
2. No. EOTHIGLE el T 1L e 11. No. L A S T
GrMRaTIce S BYE i T T T STy 12. Rank 0 et AR
+ Morgltt) “nioo; T Insiml nt vl Wowhew ook dmad 0 i) 0
SERDID! LOwTak s i e Y e R 1 a) s DYD! B0 P e
1O MBRDEONRT * DOWIY 0/ TN 2. o b b e (b)) D.Be llon e e SR
Discrepancy founa~ﬁpoﬁ disinterment
7. \Graye No. '« & o1 SECHIE B A 15 Gréve'Nd._Q _________________ Se . TN
=30 T8 Ao Rl R BT Rowa i 0y R L6 P Plot IR L T 1300}, Jot U SRS T
9 MR bl TR T 17 None 3k
18. Cemetery . Amer i\ 5 K 19. Commune or town 3Bazoilles-sur-Meuse
20, Dept. or County ___ Vosges 2 L COUNG Ty Egg&gé ________________________
22 (GLRV S Y HAgre CodeiNof MMt Gtey * /oM NC Nl | 1615 10 P R S T T
23. Disinterred (Date)dw_rﬁgpignzﬂ,“192l. 'By "nﬂemQ&uﬁaﬁinégoiéqi.“ddun_““_““_u;
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name _BLAIR, Willlem D ... . ____ SenTal ANC f L TG WL\ A o e
RANOI | PYERINSLN o AT A Organization Gos T, 109%h. Inf. Gra 301
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? _ Yee. On Dodyl Ymes ot -
e SR " '_s'_ié}i;{%{{'ﬁi&“ﬂéﬂﬁ ical Assistant

RAY BROWN.
PREPARATION

-:ﬁ“ i .
26, What other means of identification were on_bpdy? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give descriptidon of body in detail): 3

No effects foumd, Form 16a sccomnlished. Bottle containing hospitel recard found.. .

__________________________________________________________________________

on bodya
27. Condition of body ooee----..BBdly decomposed, recogntion impossibhle. ... .
28. Nature of burial ___ i-----BNried in uwaiform, blerket, end in wooden boxe ...--oooco----

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G,R.S. records
quoted above? AT TR T VPR TR o T (ISRC TR ST,

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Sept. 29, 1921s By Wa. C. Rapine.

z1. Casket sealed by "m_“m_"“mu““h“““.w"-“.,uujﬂﬂuwcfﬂi-Qﬁfﬁﬂnin&a ----------------------------

) 7

F 2’
& f

. g 4 / 7 .
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)‘,H,ﬁi/;,;r;__-”x;{ffayzéni_;“;hﬁn_“d“
We Ca RAPINE, .



SHIPMENT. {Show actual marking of box.)

32,

33.

Designation of body:

Blair, William D

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Sapte 29, 1921, . By _W. C. Rapines
36. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. 199 /]
| 7 /{ 5
Signature’ of G.R.S. Inspector ___ ___ . LA, Tor gk B ) o
4 e ﬁ- FAIN, Capt. QquCv
36/, Remarke  Siss Lumtiinacaleat¥ivs TARIT a0 Ao i G il o R T iy o i R
37. Shipped from point of Operation: " (Déte)“_"“w"_;_“ﬁgpig-23;h1921; _______________ bima
To point of Concentration ______ Neufehateaun' (Vosges) . Ao WIeaiies o b J 0o [
(Hame
CONVOYET et CaAy | I AT b i S S Signature Shipping Officer____ ___
Cﬂp;tg QtM.C-
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ______ -~
By G.R.B5i Representative s Miliuilis i iy SN e ey rart il
¥ ;‘\;ﬂ i l‘
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date_ . _ %;_"QQI_J§£[ _____________
To Permanent Cemetery .-"ROmagnﬂrﬂnuﬂ:Mnniiaucog“"%Meugga ____________________________________
j LRIELEY ; Hame
convoyar_“f;_j“Ef"_"_“_“_“u“_“_L_Signature Shipping Officerigr—ittle -~ oL 2a
W+ B. RUCKLEY,
40. Received: Date Capte QelieCo 7
G.R.S. Representative _____ e el e Ll e e Ui e T S S
41. Reinterred. . . | N oy, 23, 1921 Meuse-Argonne Cty, #1283, .
(Date
42, Grave No._. . . 2% ) i g ) PRI =Y o5 o o) o TN RS, A
45 D0 S Blleak B o L e ROW... 0 A T2 B0 55 S 4 R S s iy, Y

,,,;:i:iﬁ:ﬁ?%:::;::;::;:;-:gt:f%:?f’
UN ,GAPT.,Q.ﬁﬁc.

\\

el




bV

@

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File # 32597

I. LocatioN INpEX CARDp: ¥
BN Ao 1 LGN BLA;[R_,___Willian:L_D;___;.[)_-l_--_ Ser. No. 377613
®) Rank‘_‘____.P_Y_'IE_. _________________ Organization ______ G.Q_g__ls___l_QQ,t.ll_-I!lﬁfﬁ;;’i
(¢c) Dateof death ___10/7/18 (@) Cause of death - DWRIA-....._______
II RecistraTION CarRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. 109 .. Row S -l 1V5 Rlof i = Sec. ..==________ o LY, L_EK:'-_
(b) Emerg. Address .___Mary Rattray(sister) 924 Tiffany St., Bronx, Ne.Ye
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -..___.____________: AW T . CRRAS v/
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrrion CARrp: i Date of receipt -___-___--_\_j__i-,‘.-:{__-_i---_-_-ﬁ_: ________
(¢) Name ';_‘Llif,l--;t_.i:c;. I lkifz-_;_{f i J"\’lr'i'i" N '& _(®) Relationship —..... \..,L,M.. ............
(¢) Addressf__‘:r_i:l_j:);_{fbi.s)-{_-__--_---f.zil-_L_jﬁ;--___it,_iutﬁg_j__ \ék Ly b\l\ i;i'i:/_!\_.‘:.:__._‘_'.!\..(..:.‘.__l__i;: _____ | S.L,L Lf
(d) Remains to_g:l;;01tght toU S? VI‘O\ __________________ B

»

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ___=~

T T i )
COUNTRY Freamee OeMBTERY NO. oo : SRS T SueET No. ... b4 f‘/ ______ Lyl
\ h \
- 5 Make Form No, 114 .
& : nea 11% . A COMPLETED 9 i
F@Eufﬁ.ﬁu Lid " n W WITRE Al § ol ‘ i L ¢ |
- . - pa g% i \
= =5 A AERDE LY A g : .
")ﬂ/(@? [ -{o- U CARDEL g : addl
s v o~ £ . {

el b e b



VIS GRS Sgorm No. 114 made ..

o
\|||Iﬂ?;

_____________ I,

' VIII. Finan Aciid

—

o
o
Followingzmdvice foTwarded to Europe by
‘ -

2

cable on

letter on

, 1920.

ey ey e ~a E"h-w’ﬁ'ﬁmrj 2
bRt P re f B EM e <
m bt NS Nelt hebn fwdnaiuind) C /y‘\“j M i <N 42 AR B C T
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAEKEXN.
Desires bodybe —ceafe it - B0 L X A% e’ SETNETONTE o ) S TP <
Body 1o peahippedite 22 i i e Bl et Rl MR S PN S i Y
B ST SR ENSTON: AN EATAT/RE s SRR ST IR | L fal s 85 SO0 AN T e il Voot ARIE AR S M.
————— 57730



: 12 - ER
G- RSH%}E{EI?%I;? 120 . . o
WAR DEPARTMENT V4
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY TAN -
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Aty
WARHXXRXAN
HOBOKEN, N, J.
FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

To: Mre. Mary Warner Ratiray, 558 East 158th Street, New York, N.Y.
SupsecT: Remains of _Pvt. William D. Blair, #377613, Co. I, 109th Inf.

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body ._remain in France. ..

sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.
Craries C. PIerce,
Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— ‘ NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Was soldier married?
Soldier!siwidow. Abibifit. o A til S B R T L e g ---------------------------------------------------- '

(Nams eldest sty o e e S R e e e e

|
= | ---------------------------------------------
Soldier’s children. 9 i !

Brothers. 9 i
- (Name old-
est first.)

Al ddreag. st D0l S0 L e i SN 4 5

TaporTANT.——CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper.



I, the undersigned, am the ... _____._________
(Relationship.)

and nearest living relative of the within-named

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:

(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to

(R. R. station.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in

(State.)

National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

ST e LIS Dl ) e AR R

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. Tf definite instruction as to the disposition or a body are not received from the nearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War

Section of Arlmgton National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.
3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE: NEXT of kin IN THE

ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDLL\ of the children should asecertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest rel&tne please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to ﬁ]l out this

paper.

7. If YOU. are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,

please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to ayoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

3—7860




_ Dear Madau:=

® G

S=3=B8a21
¢ ;
File No. 293.8 Cem. Div.Cor.Br. February 15, 1921

(BLAIR, WILLIAM D.)

Ers. Mary ¥arner Rattray,
558 East 158th. Street,
New York City, New York.

N\

Kindly inform this office at your earliest
convenience whe ther or not the late William D. Blair, Seriasl
Number 377613, Private, Company I. 109th. Infantry, is survived
by widow, children, father, mother, brothers, or sister older
than yourself, and if e0, furnish the name and address of each.

: This information is necessary, in order that
the legal next of kin of the deceased soldier may have an
opportunity aof expressing his nnhta as to the disposition of
remains.

If the late soldier is ndt survived by any of
the above, please state whether you desire the body left inm
Franca in a permanent Awerican Cemetery, returned to the Uni ted
States and shipped to you, at Govermment oxpense, or interred
in the National Cemetery, at Arlington, Virginia.

Your early reply will be greatly appreciated.
By authority of the Quartermaster Genoral:

.E.SHANHON. '
Captain, Quartermaster Gorpa,

. Qfticer 3\? Charge.

N‘A:L-t) »
By:
78 v 1 ]
K50 17192
B B R J.F . BUTLER,

BR/dw (O™ 8 lst.Lieutenant Infaniry,



6=54
f=3=8=-21

File No. 293.8 Cem. Div.Cor.Br. February 15, 1921
(BLAIR, WILLIAM D.)

Mrs. Mary Warner Rattray,
558 Bast 158th. Strest,
New York City, New York.

Dear Madam:i=

Kindly inform this office at your earliest
eonvenience whether or not the late William D . Blair, Serial
Number 377613, Private, Company I. 109th. Infantry, is survived
by widow, children, father, mother, brothers, or sister older
than yourself, and if so, furnish the name and address of each.

This information is necessary, in order that

the legal next of kin of the deceagsed soldier way have an
opportunity of expressing his wishes as to the disposition of

remains.

If the late scldier is not survived by any of

the above, please state whether you desire the body loft in
France in & permanent American Cemetery, returned to the United
States and shipped to you, at Govermnment expense, or interréd
in the National Cemetery, at Arlington, Virginia.

Your early reply will be greatly appreciated.
By authority of the Quartermaster General:
R.E.SHANNON,

Captain, Quartermastor Corps,
Officer in Charge.

By: s

) J.F.BUTLER, e
BR/dw L$( lst.Lieutenant Infantry. Eﬁﬂfk

/



o & )it

COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REMAINS DATa

I. LOCATION INDEX CsRD: o
19/:4
(e} Neme' ... .0 ... BLAIR, William D /[ Ser. No. 377613
1€,y | TID\C OO
(o) Rank....BVEs __  Organizution _ C0s Iy 109th Int, |1
Ceusc of .,_ﬁéﬁz%%
(c) Dete of dcath_,,l(?/?jlﬁ__,_death _________ DWRIA ..
II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf.ageinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) Grave Na...;l?(.).g. RowiE . e PPt R ;Y L oech., W TOER I
(o) Emerz. Address.. Mery Rattray(sister) 924 Tilfany St., Bronx, NeVe
I1I1.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diséase°:?:w-ﬁfJi‘ ------------ CHR —::::?;’

IV, Informetion on which advice to Burope in letter of trunsmittal was based:

[90)@1,{&1/ dilew Wrarmy Harmen Ao »/5;7/4 S5 s

....................

LR df%ewwr//}z ,f«zwzzé it ol ettt

. DA
Vel Fnllowing advice forwarded to Eurcpe by(cable Foiall NPt g e PSR e s g 110

- PARAGRAPH. 2 -.HOT.TO. BE RETURRED.. &vs)

VI. Form 115 forwerded to G.R.S.Hoboken, N.J.

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REGUESTS

Date of Relationship
and Source ......... end meme o L, . SIS 8 Dosa TS, AC LN U taR . o1
VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S. Hoboken, N.J.......C..T.../.b .......... 192 f _______
SOUNTRY CEMETERY NO. SHEET NO. i
‘-,%e5. FORM 118-4
sipust 1920
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